
European refereeing exam results, Budapest (HUN) 2022 -  EPEE
Name Surname Country M/F  Remarks

1 Carlos Fonseca Santos Portugal M Not attended renewal of the 
license 

2 Huseynova Samira Azerbaijan F PASSED
3 DERAMAIX Merlin Belgium M DID NOT PASS
4 Marhold Roman Czech Republic M DID NOT PASS
5 COMPERE Jean-Baptiste France M DID NOT PASS
6 JARRAR Mélissa France F DID NOT PASS
7 MAILLY François France M DID NOT PASS
8 Nina Beck Germany F PASSED
9 Reiss Daniel Germany M PASSED

10 Tsokas Asterios Greece M PASSED
11 Yan Wissotzky Israel M PASSED
12 Marotta Francesco Italy M PASSED
13 Funaro Leonardo Italy M PASSED
14 Canepa Fillipo Italy M PASSED
15 AVALLONE CARLO MARIA Italy M PASSED
16 Grzegorz Dominik Poland M PASSED
17 Sadowy Piotr Poland M DID NOT PASS
18 Rognon Nadia Switzerland F PASSED
19 Cerruti Stefan Switzerland M DID NOT PASS
20 Elodie Sengul Turkey F DID NOT PASS
21 Ekenler Alperen Furkan Turkey M PASSED
22 Badem Emre Turkey M DID NOT PASS



FOIL 

1 Gourmand Logan France M PASSED
2 BESSY Matthieu France M PASSED
3 Roman Christen Germany M PASSED
4 Euan Deamer Great Britain M PASSED
5 Kali Andras Hungary M DID NOT PASS
6 Mészáros Tamás_ Hungary M PASSED
7 PIECS Adrienn Hungary F PASSED
8 Mark Perelmann Israel M PASSED
9 DEL MACCHIA MICHELE Italy M was absent

10 De Col Daniele Italy M PASSED
11 Costanzo Gianmarco Italy M PASSED
12 Jekaterina Solodkiha Latvia F PASSED
13 Middelveld Remco Netherlands M DID NOT PASS
14 Strzelecki Alex Poland M PASSED
15 Gajda Robert Poland M DID NOT PASS
16 Cegielski Bartosz Jerzy Poland M PASSED
17 Niță Valentin-Adrian Roumania M PASSED
18 Katirci Berkay Turkey M PASSED
19 Tsimbolynets Anhelina Ukraine F PASSED

SABRE

1 SAKHVADZE David Georgia M PASSED renewal 
2 Mandov Ivan Bulgaria M PASSED
3 Angelova-Atanassov Anna Bulgaria F PASSED
4 Bela Mihail Alexandru Roumania M PASSED
5 Nagy Martin Hungary M PASSED
6 Aghakishiyev Javanshir Azerbaijan M PASSED
7 McLELLAN SAM Great Britain M PASSED
8 De Nicola Roberto Slovenia M DID NOT PASS



9 FLORATOS GERASIMOS Greece M DID NOT PASS
10 Troisi Enrica Italy F PASSED
11 Ant Mehmet Fatih Turkey M PASSED



European refereeing exam results, Budapest (HUN) 2022 - FOIL
Name Surname Country M/F Remarks

1 Gourmand Logan France M PASS
2 BESSY Matthieu France M PASS
3 Roman Christen Germany M PASS
4 Euan Deamer Great Britain M PASS
5 Kali Andras Hungary M NO PASS
6 Mészáros Tamás_ Hungary M PASS
7 PIECS Adrienn Hungary F PASS
8 Mark Perelmann Israel M PASS
9 DEL MACCHIA MICHELE Italy M not presented

10 De Col Daniele Italy M PASS
11 Costanzo Gianmarco Italy M PASS
12 Jekaterina Solodkiha Latvia F PASS
13 Middelveld Remco Netherlands M NO PASS
14 Strzelecki Alex Poland M PASS
15 Gajda Robert Poland M NO PASS
16 Cegielski Bartosz Jerzy Poland M PASS
17 Niță Valentin-Adrian Roumania M PASS
18 Katirci Berkay Turkey M PASS
19 Tsimbolynets Anhelina Ukraine F PASS



European refereeing exam results, Budapest (HUN) 2022 - SABRE
Name Surname Country M/F S Remarks

1 SAKHVADZE David Georgia M 1 PASS renewal 
2 Mandov Ivan Bulgaria M 1 PASS
3 Angelova-Atanassov Anna Bulgaria F 1 PASS
4 Bela Mihail Alexandru Roumania M 1 PASS
5 Nagy Martin Hungary M 1 PASS
6 Aghakishiyev Javanshir Azerbaijan M 1 PASS
7 McLELLAN SAM Great Britain M 1 PASS
8 De Nicola Roberto Slovenia M 1 NO PASS
9 FLORATOS GERASIMOS Greece M 1 NO PASS

10 Troisi Enrica Italy F 1 PASS
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